2019-1595 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into an agreement for 

the hiring of Cycom Data Systems, Inc., to continue maintaining and upgrading 

CityLaw, the Department of Law's legal case management and administrative support 

software system at a cost not to exceed $11,346.00 (Eleven Thousand Three 

Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and No Cents).

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2019-1596 Resolution providing for the sale of certain property, acquired by the City of 

Pittsburgh at tax sales. ITEMS A through G: A: